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77
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115

29
67
71
111
112
271360
153
23
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19
10
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41
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26
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Historic 4X4 up to 1990

Mart Laanelepp
Heiko Saar

Jari Kukk

Raivet Aru

Danel Vessmann
Sven Tiirusson
Tiit Palmi

Heikki Riim

Ervin Kroon

Jaak Kastepold
Meelis Pustrém
Andrus Sullakatko
Indrek Nikker
Mihkel Kuuskvere
Andrus Anier
Martin Lillepruun

GAZ 69 kastikas

Toyota Land Cruiser BJ40
UAZ 452V

UAZ 452

Toyota 4Runner

UAZ "Tartu" Ckopas BeTepuHapHasi non

Nissan Patrol

GAZ 69

VW lltis

Toyota L-C BJ40

GAZ 69A

GAZ 69

Jeep Cherokee

Datsun Patrol

Jeep J20

UAZ 452 Afganistan Edition

Historic light BUS up to 1990

Heiki Rannas
Joosep Annast
Vaido Mahar
Allan Kaasik
Kuldar Jaosaar
Meelis Lindemann
Rasmus Péllo
Marko Aug

VW T3

Leyland Sherpa
WYV Bus Typ1

RAF- 2203 "Latvija"
MB 508

Zuk

RAF- 2203 "Latvija"
RAF 2203

Woman historic

Maret Kivi

Anni Aasrand
Gerli Ramler
Eva Kristjuhan
Erika Kuusk
Liina Jutt

Keiu Ruus
Evelin Dureiko
Astrid Koplimde

Argo Ellisson
Martin Makarevits
Riho Tarbe

Saab 99
VAZ 2107 VFTS

M-B L407D
Saab 90

VW Polo

Mercedes-Benz G-Wagen W461
GAZ 24

Mazda 323
GAZ 69

KMZ

Jawa 634
Jawa 638 + Velorex 562

Historic 3500kg+ up to 1990

Madis Margus
Hardi Arus
Imre Tumm
Priit P6hjakas
llmar Tamm
Mait Mass
Andres Kortel
Erlend Kotkas

Urmas Piller

Maz 5551

GAZ 52-01 puhtija-laadija
ZIL 157K
Hanomag-Henschel F46KA
Mercedes-Benz LA-911 B
Gaz 52-01

GAZ 52-01

ZIL 431412

Iveco Magirius
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1962

1970

1985
1988

1988
1990
1960
1974
1967
1963
1979
1980
1987
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turist
turist
turist
turist
turist
turist
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turist
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444
11
38
12

544
63
66

96

92

37
105

46
269
101

35

65
125

116

94
135
36
56
70

44
87
78

13
20
58
93
59

97
133
27

18
32

134
99

17
53

Historic up to 1976

Avo Kivinukk
Hindrek Raudvéli
Ivar Raidmae
Heigo Siitsmann
Priit Juriloo

Imre Nommik
Indrek Orav
Raimo Hyttinen
Norman Toots
Harri Tiidus
Marko Kupits
Tarmo Luik

Mati Kits

Kary Pill

Jaanis Koppel
Taisto Toomeoja
Tanel Tero
Alari-Uku Heldna
Robert Peetson
Raul Kevvai

Mati Link

Meelis Viese

Priit Saaremets
Maryon Vainola
Kaarel Simson
Ruut Réatsepp
Margus Kristjuhan
Ants Naar

Alo Laurend
Toomas Oja
Veiko Vilu
Ingmar Pill

Tarvo Lilleorg
Erik Joller

Janek Lepp
Ervin Karu
Oliver Vainokivi
Hendrik Tasa

Mikk Teng
Andres TOniste
Raivo Roosioks
Jaanus Palo
Janne Kalmus
Tonu Narro
liImar Kuusk
Taivo Laherand
Maido OQispuu
Hannes Vask
Margus Kivi
Toomas Laidre
Jaanus Jarv
Marti Mets

Volvo 444

GAZ 20 "Pobeda"
Chevrolet Apache

Ford Taunus 17M Super P3
Volvo 544

ZAZ 965 "Subaru"

VW Pérnikas

Vauxhall Viva

VW Typ1

Opel GT

Fiat 850 Coupe

Ford Cortina 1600 GT Mk.I
VW Typ3

Volvo 130 Amazon

BMW e10 1502

VAZ 2101

Ford Taunus

VAZ 2101

VAZ 2101

Lincoln Coupe

Volvo 142

Opel Commodore B Coupe
Cadillac Eldorado "Eldur"
Volvo 142

Ford Taunus

BMW 1602

VW K70

VAZ 2103

VAZ 21023

Ford Escort Mk.I
AZLK 412

Volvo 142
VAZ 2101
Ford Taunus
VAZ 2103
VAZ 2103
AZLK 427
Volvo 245

Historic 1976-1982 + Soviet time RWD

Toyota Crown
Triumph TR7
Mitsubishi Lancer
Seat 133

M-B 250 w123
Opel Rekord D
VW Polo

Ford Granada
VAZ 2101
AZLK 2140
Saab 99

VAZ 2106

VAZ 2106

Ford Ranger
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1966
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1969
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1970
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1973
1973
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1974
1974
1974
1974
1975
1975
1975

1976
1976
1976
1976
1976
1976
1976
1976
1976
1977
1977
1977
1977
1978
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27.
28.
29.
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31.
32.
33.
34.
35.
36.
37.
38.
39.
40.

41.
42.
43.
44,
45.
46.
47.
48.
49.
50.
51.
52.
53.
54.
55.
56.
57.
58.
59.
60.
61.
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turist
turist
turist
turist
turist
turist
turist
turist
turist
turist
turist
turist
turist
turist
turist
turist
turist
turist
turist
turist
turist
turist
turist
turist
turist
turist

turist
turist
turist
turist
turist
turist
turist
turist
turist
turist
turist
turist
turist
turist
turist
turist
turist
turist
turist
turist
turist

m-2WD
m-2WD
m-2WD
m-2WD
m-2WD
m-2WD

121
55
76
16

728
30

110

114

168
635

42
100
24

250
45

50
143
109
146
34
81
123
132

119

159
88

120
128
140
89
113
106
178
83
204
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150
86

118
154

151

Allan Maripuu
Mart Karu
Kaimar Sildam
Martti Suur
Allan Konovalov
Allan Kuusik
Rando Ainlo
Peep Pitsner
Raith Rass
Hasso Arnim
Rando Ainlo
Madis Pitsner
Madis Laupa
Heiti Paviov
Marko Pruul
Tonis Veski
Stern llves
Madis Sabiin
Henri Vilbiks
Toomas Kreek
Kauri Rannajérv
Nigol Sobolev
Jaanus Puuraid
Rein Koch

Elar Jirisson
Mart Ojasoo

Reigo Post
Rasmus Eerma
Kalle Pakk
Martin Saan
Enar Pank
Jaan Kriisa
Ahti Kurvet
Hannes Vallner
Holger Enok
Martin Mandel
Andres Kukk
Sander Tomingas
Veikko Kadakas
Viljar Kiivet
Kalle lljas
Marko Riik

Erki

Margo Peetsmann
Ken Tikerpae
Urmas Kindel
Margus Keba

Volvo 245L Surfwagon
VAZ 2106

VAZ 2101

Vw Golf | "Rally"
BMW 728i e23
Ford Granada
Volvo 244DL
Volvo 244

VAZ 2106

BMW 635CSi
Volvo 244

IZ 412

Fiat 127A

AZLK 2140
VAZ 2106

Opel Kadett D
IZ412 IE

M-B w123

VAZ 21013
VAZ 2105

VAZ 2102
Chevrolet Caprice
VAZ 21013
Lada 2106

Austin Carbodies FX4
IZ 412 IE

VW Golf Mk.I
VAZ 21033
ZAZ 968M
VAZ 21013
VAZ 2107
AZLK 412
AZLK 2137
GAZ 24
VAZ 2107
VAZ 2106
1Z-412IE
VAZ 21011
ZAZ 968M
VAZ 2105 VFTS
VAZ 21063
VAZ 2106
VAZ 2106
VAZ 2107
Vaz 2105
Fiat 126
Fiat 126P

Youngtimer 2WD 1982-1990

Indrek Teppor
Ullar Luht

Ulari Ruut

Micha Ervin Hage
Andres Randveer
Urmas Laansoo

Dodge Colt

Opel Rekord E1 "Rally"

Volvo 242
Volvo 244 GLE
Volvo 240
FIAT 131

1978
1978
1978
1978
1978
1979
1979
1979
1979
1979
1979
1979
1980
1980
1980
1980
1980
1980
1981
1981
1981
1981
1982
1982
1982
1982
1982
1983
1983
1984
1984
1984
1984
1984
1985
1985
1985
1986
1986
1988
1989
1990
1990
1991
1992
1995
1995

1982
1982
1982
1982
1982
1983
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12.
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.
21.
22,
23.
24,
25.
26.
27.
28.
29.
30.
31.
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m-2WD
m-2WD
m-2WD
m-2WD
m-2WD
m-2WD
m-2WD
m-2WD
m-2WD
m-2WD
m-2WD
m-2WD
m-2WD
m-2WD
m-2WD
m-2WD
m-2WD
m-2WD
m-2WD
m-2WD
m-2WD
m-2WD
m-2WD
m-2WD
m-2WD

m-4WD
m-4WD
m-4WD

85
163

84
524

137

145

944
51
122
148

NN

Mario Kummer
Peeter Paaver
Arvo Aljaste
Arvo Orav
Hugo-Henrik Tikas
Priit Vokksepp
Simo Siniroht
Henri Tamm

Priit Vokksepp
Andre Luman
Marko Paas
Taavi Siirus
Rommi Lagern
Rain Silla

Karl Lomp

Riho Merila
Taavi Tammeveski
Joonas Kiinstler
Juri Hinsberg
Ken Raima
Taavi Kirsimagi
Hart Jirine
Janek Kaev
Oliver Laretei

Ulo Starast

Ford Sierra

Ford Sierra

Saab 90

Nissan Silvia
BMW 524 td

BMW 525 e28
Ford Granada
Citroén BX16
BMW 525 e28
Porsche 944 turbo
Fiat Croma

Vaz 2105 VFTS
Volvo 740

Toyota Corolla Coupe
Nissan Silvia
Volvo 740 "Mannerg"
Saab 900C
Porsche 944S
Toyota MR2

Vaz 2108
Peugeot 205
Audi Coupe

M-B 500SEL w126
Audi Coupe

Lancia Y10 Fire

Youngtimer light 4wd up to 1990 or special

139

165
?

Kristjan Kulmar
Herki Reismann
Einar Heljand

Nissan Stanza Wagon 4WD

Toyota Celica ST165
Audi 90 Quattro

1983
1984
1984
1984
1984
1985
1985
1985
1986
1986
1986
1986
1987
1987
1988
1988
1988
1988
1989
1989
1989
1989
1990
1990
1990

1988
1988
1990



